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CALENDAR OF EVENTS AND ACTIVITIES 
 
 

(Dates may change but you will be notified by class notice, Facebook or the newsletter if this occurs) 
TERM ONE 2024 

 

Week 1 (1 –2 February) Week 2 (5 – 9 February) Week 3 (12 – 16 February) Week 4 (19 – 23 February) 

• Thurs 1 Feb – First day of Term 1 • Tues 6 Feb – Waitangi Day – School 
Closed 

• Thurs 8 Feb – Newsletter 
 

• Tues 13 Feb – Senior Syndicate Picnic 
5-6pm 

• Tues 13 & Wed 14 Feb – Year 6 
Leadership Programme with Sport 
Tasman 

• Tues 20 & Wed 21 Feb – Middle 
Syndicate Scooter Safety  

• Tues 20 Feb – Middle Syndicate 
Picnic 5-6.30pm 

• Thurs 22 Feb – Newsletter 
 

Week 5 (26 February – 1 March) Week 6 (4 – 8 March) Week 7 (11 – 15 March) Week 8 (18 – 22 March) 

• Tues 27 Feb – Parent/Teacher 
Conferences. School Closes 2pm. 
   

 
 

• Wed 6 March – Whole School 

Swimming Sports – Nayland Pool 

• Thurs 7 March – Newsletter 

• Sunday 10 March – Weetbix Tryathlon 

 

• Wed 13 March – Interschool 
Swimming Sports 
 
 

• Wed 20 & Thurs 21 March – Senior 
Syndicate trips – Whitebait Connect 

• Thurs 21 March – Newsletter 
 

 
 

Week 9 (25 March – 29 March) Week 10 (1 – 5 April) Week 11 (8 – 12 April) Special Reminders 

• Mon 25 to Thurs 28 March – Life 
Education Bus – Whole School 

• Tues 26 & Wed 27 March – Class and 
Individual School Photos 

• Thurs 28 March – Junior Syndicate 
‘Harold’ Picnic. Lunch time 

• Fri 29 March – Good Friday (School 
Closed)  
 

• Mon 1 April – Easter Monday 
(School Closed) 

• Tues 2 April – Easter Tuesday 
(School Closed – observed by all 
NZ schools) 

• Wed 3 to Fri 5 April – Life Education 
Bus – Whole School 

• Thurs 4 April - Newsletter 

• Fri 12 April – Last day of Term 1 • Tues 27 Feb – Parent/Teacher 
Conferences (School Closes 2pm) 

• Fri 29 March to Tues 2 April – 
Easter Break – School Closed 

• Fri 12 April – Last day of Term 1 

• Mon 29 April – First Day of Term 2 

• Term 1 – Board of Trustees meeting 
dates - TBA 
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